of the Northwest Quarter of said Section 11
628 feet; thence North 955 feet to the true
point of beginning.

Subject to and excepting:

l. Easements, restrictions and rihts-of­
way of record.

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance

is TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY DOLLARS ($25,560.00).

Until a change is requested, all tax statements are

to be sent to the following address:

Ross E. and Joyce M. Curry

Powell Butte, Oregon 97755

~- . . . cu y ,.

STATE OF OREGON )
) ss.

County of Deschutes )

5f. cir 1
I

Personally appeared before me the above-named